
Posizione Nome Cognome Punteggio Podi Gare disputate 1° posto 2° posto 3° posto 

1 Pietro Giancaterina 497 29 40 15 6 7 

2 Matteo Vassallo 451 29 37 15 5 8 

3 Ernesto Mosca 392 24 35 10 5 9 

4 Simone Sambucini 318 19 26 11 2 5 

5 Stefania Giola 206 3 34 0 2 1 

6 Alessandro Petcu 189 5 34 2 1 2 

7 Massimo Castellucci 179 6 30 0 4 2 

8 Emiliano Ciccone 156 6 21 3 1 2 

9 Danilo Mancini 146 2 36 0 2 0 

10 Cristina Dinu 134 3 29 0 3 0 

11 Yuri Lanciotti 127 4 19 1 1 2 

12 Giorgia Ermini 105 3 15 1 1 1 

13 Nicola Bussi 102 3 18 1 0 2 

14 Angelo Di Giacomo 98 3 15 0 2 0 

15 Simone Falcone 97 4 12 2 1 1 

16 Giulio Ciminelli 96 4 18 0 3 1 

17 Mirko Placido 92 4 9 3 0 1 

18 Giovanni Di Giulio 82 2 22 1 1 0 

19 Simone Rossoni 78 5 6 3 2 0 

20 Francesco Sico 75 2 18 1 0 1 

21 Alessandro Collina 68 3 5 3 0 0 

22 Marika Torregrossa 66 1 13 0 1 0 

23 Manuel Marcello 63 1 15 0 1 0 

24 Federico De Angelis 62 2 7 1 1 0 

25 Luca Ferretti 61 3 8 0 1 2 

26 Simone Petrella 60 1 10 0 1 0 

27 Manolo Pompei 56 0 15 0 0 0 

28 Lorenzo Petitta 48 1 9 0 1 0 

29 Enzo Zangari 43 0 9 0 0 0 

30 Cristiano Gentile 43 2 7 1 0 1 

31 Daniele Alonzi 43 2 8 0 1 1 

32 Daniele Di Nicola 42 1 6 0 1 0 

33 Vincenzo Alfonsi 40 1 7 0 0 1 

34 Francesco Franchi 37 1 7 0 0 1 

35 Cesidia Macera 37 0 5 0 0 0 

36 Alessio Della Costa 33 1 6 1 0 0 

37 Lorenzo Nesta 32 1 3 1 0 0 

38 Luca Di Mattia 29 1 3 0 1 0 

39 Arturo Di Felice 28 0 5 0 0 0 

40 Matteo Rutolo 28 0 2 0 0 0 

41 Alberico Petitta 27 0 11 0 0 0 

42 Claudio Troli 26 2 2 0 2 0 

43 Matteo Polidoro 26 1 1 0 1 0 

44 Antonio Iezzi 26 1 8 0 0 1 

45 Davide Scorrano 24 1 3 0 0 1 

46 Siria Dante 22 1 2 0 0 1 

47 Luca Pugliesi 21 1 3 0 1 0 

48 Tony Bertone 20 1 2 0 1 0 

49 Mattia Aceto 19 0 5 0 0 0 

50 Simone Angeloni 19 0 6 0 0 0 

51 Dora Maddalena 18 0 3 0 0 0 

52 Mario Maceroni 17 0 6 0 0 0 

53 Laura Vulpiani 17 1 2 0 0 0 

54 Claudio Costantini 17 0 4 0 0 0 

55 Fernanda Consolati 16 0 4 0 0 0 

56 Antonio Flammini 16 0 2 0 0 0 

57 Maria Laura Corsetti 15 1 1 1 0 0 

58 Giovanni Cinquegrana 15 0 7 0 0 0 

59 Giovanni Catalano 15 1 1 1 0 0 

60 Gianni Greco 15 1 1 1 0 0 

61 Yuri Tomasso 15 1 2 0 1 0 

62 Domenico Lancia 13 1 1 0 1 0 

63 Luca Pironi 13 1 1 0 1 0 

64 Guido Tomassetti 13 1 1 0 1 0 

65 Giuseppe Zarini 13 1 2 0 0 1 

66 Luca Cicchelli 13 1 1 0 1 0 

67 Francesco Benigno 13 0 6 0 0 0 

68 Ernesto Gatti 13 0 4 0 0 0 

69 Mario Di Nicola 12 0 3 0 0 0 

70 Dario Buttazzo 12 0 4 0 0 0 

71 Federico Carotti 11 1 1 0 0 1 

72 Andrea Buongiorno 11 0 2 0 0 0 

73 Daniele Tiberi 11 1 1 0 0 1 

74 Guido Fusarelli 11 1 1 0 0 1 

75 Andrea Alfidi 10 0 5 0 0 0 

76 Alessio Civitarese 10 0 2 0 0 0 

77 Ottaviano Di Giacomo 10 0 2 0 0 0 

78 Karola De Martino 10 0 3 0 0 0 

79 Valerio D Aliesio 9 0 3 0 0 0 

80 Alessandro De Luca 9 0 1 0 0 0 

81 Claudio Spinelli 9 0 1 0 0 0 

82 Lorenzo Di Giandomenico 9 0 2 0 0 0 

83 Domenico Di Giustino 9 0 2 0 0 0 

84 Angelo Bucci 9 0 1 0 0 0 

85 Daniele Milani 9 0 1 0 0 0 

86 Fabrizio Gratissi 9 0 1 0 0 0 

87 Andrea Dercole 9 0 1 0 0 0 

88 Mario Salvatore 8 0 1 0 0 0 

89 Manuel Iampieri 8 0 1 0 0 0 

90 Pierino Baldassarre 8 0 1 0 0 0 

91 Giancarlo Catuzzi 8 0 2 0 0 0 

92 Arcangelo De Vecchis 8 0 2 0 0 0 

93 Alessandro Del Moro 8 0 1 0 0 0 

94 Claudia Serra 8 0 1 0 0 0 

95 Stella Iannotti 7 0 1 0 0 0 

96 Torquato Venditti 7 0 2 0 0 0 

97 Simone Scafati 7 0 1 0 0 0 

98 Davide Di Michele 7 0 1 0 0 0 

99 Erminio Pisegna 7 0 1 0 0 0 

100 Ivano Faraglia 7 0 1 0 0 0 

101 Marco D Ascenzi 7 0 1 0 0 0 

102 Patrick Di Vincenzo 7 0 1 0 0 0 

103 Alex Pozone 7 0 1 0 0 0 

104 Marco Dercole 6 0 1 0 0 0 

105 Berardino Fortini 6 0 2 0 0 0 

106 Vladimiro Ferreri 6 0 1 0 0 0 

107 Andrea Iulianella 6 0 1 0 0 0 

108 Angelica Rosella 6 0 1 0 0 0 

109 Giovanni Braconi 6 0 1 0 0 0 

110 Giovanna Di Cola 6 0 3 0 0 0 

111 Roberto Iozzo 6 0 1 0 0 0 

112 Emanuele Di Mascio 6 0 1 0 0 0 

113 Domenico Carta 6 0 1 0 0 0 

114 Stefano Principessa 6 0 1 0 0 0 

115 Luca Frezzini 6 0 1 0 0 0 

116 Manuel Moreno 6 0 3 0 0 0 

117 Pasquale Di Silvio 6 0 2 0 0 0 

118 Simone Di Nicola 6 0 1 0 0 0 

119 Stefano Marchesani 5 0 1 0 0 0 

120 Alfio Pugliesi 5 0 1 0 0 0 

121 Alessandro Morelli 4 0 2 0 0 0 

122 Dionisio Toracchio 4 0 2 0 0 0 

123 Flavio De Amicis 4 0 2 0 0 0 

124 Matteo Doschi 4 0 2 0 0 0 

125 Nico Chiaretti 4 0 2 0 0 0 

126 Cristian Chicarella 4 0 2 0 0 0 

127 Maria Assunta Paolini 4 0 1 0 0 0 

128 Danilo Pachioli 3 0 1 0 0 0 

129 Loris Di Fonzo 3 0 1 0 0 0 

130 Gianluigi Lustri 2 0 1 0 0 0 

131 Kevin Fratini 2 0 1 0 0 0 

132 Maria Venditti 2 0 1 0 0 0 

133 Meli Ismaili 2 0 1 0 0 0 

134 Giammarco Scassa 2 0 1 0 0 0 

135 Francesco Ramputi 2 0 1 0 0 0 

136 Alessandro Cirimele 2 0 1 0 0 0 

137 Fabio Cinelli 2 0 1 0 0 0 

138 Costantino Principessa 2 0 1 0 0 0 

139 Francesco Viscogliosi 2 0 1 0 0 0 

140 Massimiliano D Amico 2 0 1 0 0 0 

141 Mattia Deidda 2 0 1 0 0 0 

142 Ernesto Ciaccia 2 0 1 0 0 0 

143 Walter Leoni 2 0 1 0 0 0 

144 Noemi Bisegna 2 0 0 0 0 0 

145 Giacomo Bianchi 2 0 1 0 0 0 

146 Bouchaib Channouri 2 0 1 0 0 0 

147 Gianni Conti 2 0 1 0 0 0 

148 Marco Agostini 2 0 1 0 0 0 

149 Marco Persia 2 0 1 0 0 0 

150 Silvio Pomponio 2 0 1 0 0 0 

151 Franco Milani 2 0 1 0 0 0 

152 Renato Rozzi 2 0 1 0 0 0 

153 Chiara Aquilini 2 0 0 0 0 0 

154 Marco Lukaci 2 0 1 0 0 0 

155 Stefano Altobelli 2 0 1 0 0 0 

156 Giuseppe Cambise 2 0 1 0 0 0 

157 Giuseppe Tirabassi 2 0 1 0 0 0 

158 Daniele Salvini 2 0 1 0 0 0 

159 Simone Di Felice 2 0 1 0 0 0 

160 Antonio Morini 2 0 1 0 0 0 

161 Stefano Aquilio 2 0 1 0 0 0 

162 Andrea Giampietro 2 0 1 0 0 0 

163 Sergio Bucci 2 0 1 0 0 0 

164 Mattia Pellegrini 2 0 1 0 0 0 

165 Emanuele Cherubini 2 0 0 0 0 0 

166 Simona Picchi 2 0 1 0 0 0 

167 Ayoub Faksi 2 0 1 0 0 0 

168 Luciano Maurizi 2 0 1 0 0 0 

169 Enzo Scenna 2 0 1 0 0 0 

170 Lorenzo Amadei 2 0 1 0 0 0 

171 Claudio De Michelis 2 0 1 0 0 0 

172 Oscar Raglione 2 0 1 0 0 0 

173 Alessandro Toro 2 0 1 0 0 0 

174 Nicola Palleschi 2 0 1 0 0 0 

175 Jessica De Foglio 2 0 1 0 0 0 

176 Emma Di Benedetto 2 0 1 0 0 0 

177 Nino Di Benedetto 2 0 1 0 0 0 

178 Giuseppe Rodorigo 2 0 1 0 0 0 

179 Gianfranco Amadei 2 0 1 0 0 0 

180 Fiorello Di Michele 2 0 1 0 0 0 

181 Andrea Zenone 2 0 1 0 0 0 

182 Damiano Persia 2 0 1 0 0 0 

183 Rocco Leonetti 2 0 1 0 0 0 

184 Giulia Bonci 2 0 1 0 0 0 

185 Franco Torretta 2 0 1 0 0 0 

186 Maurizio Buttari 2 0 1 0 0 0 

187 Elio Cambise 2 0 1 0 0 0 

188 Emiliano Biordi 2 0 1 0 0 0 

Posizione Nome Cognome Punteggio Podi Gare disputate 1° posto 2° posto 3° posto 

Posizione Nome Cognome Punteggio Podi Gare disputate 1° posto 2° posto 3° posto 

1 Stefania Giola 206 3 34 0 2 1 

2 Cristina Dinu 134 3 29 0 3 0 

3 Giorgia Ermini 105 3 15 1 1 1 

4 Marika Torregrossa 66 1 13 0 1 0 

5 Cesidia Macera 37 0 5 0 0 0 

6 Siria Dante 22 1 2 0 0 1 

7 Dora Maddalena 18 0 3 0 0 0 

8 Laura Vulpiani 17 1 2 0 0 0 

9 Fernanda Consolati 16 0 4 0 0 0 

10 Maria Laura Corsetti 15 1 1 1 0 0 

11 Karola De Martino 10 0 3 0 0 0 

12 Claudia Serra 8 0 1 0 0 0 

13 Stella Iannotti 7 0 1 0 0 0 

14 Giovanna Di Cola 6 0 3 0 0 0 

15 Maria Assunta Paolini 4 0 1 0 0 0 

16 Jessica De Foglio 2 0 1 0 0 0 

17 Simona Picchi 2 0 1 0 0 0 

18 Emma Di Benedetto 2 0 1 0 0 0 

19 Noemi Bisegna 2 0 0 0 0 0 

20 Maria Venditti 2 0 1 0 0 0 

21 Chiara Aquilini 2 0 0 0 0 0 

22 Giulia Bonci 2 0 1 0 0 0 

Posizione Nome Cognome Punteggio Podi 1° Posto 2° Posto 3° Posto 

1 Yuri Lanciotti 286 19 4 5 10 

2 Simone Petrella 269 14 2 4 8 

3 Nicola Bussi 268 12 7 4 1 

4 Francesco Benigno 196 8 1 3 4 

5 Cristiano Gentile 153 8 4 3 1 

6 Alessandro Morelli 145 7 3 2 2 

7 Manuel Marcello 143 5 1 2 2 

8 Dario Buttazzo 136 10 4 3 3 

9 Simone Angeloni 99 3 2 1  

10 Simone Falcone 98 6 1 5  

11 Giovanni Cinquegrana 87 5 3 1 1 

12 Riccardo De Bellis 86 2 1  1 

13 Francesco Franchi 84 3 2  1 

14 Lorenzo Flammini 83 3 1 2  

15 Giulio Ciminelli 79 2 2   

16 Andrea Alfidi 71 2 1 1  

17 Guido Fusarelli 70 4  1 3 

18 Giacomo Bianchi 68 5 2 3  

19 Marco Agostini 60 3 2  1 

20 Ernesto Ciaccia 58 3  3  

21 Matteo Aratari 57 0    

22 Roberto Conti 56 1 1   

23 Ismaili Meli 56 1  1  

24 Angelo Scuderi 52 1 1   

25 Marco Gargano 51 2  1 1 

26 Riccardo Gargano 46 2  1 1 

27 Francesco Viscogliosi 44 2  2  

28 Alessio Tucceri 43 1 1   

29 Gianmarco Scolari 42 2 2   

31 Valerio D'Aliesio 36 0    

32 Francesca Nori 34 2 1  1 

33 Mattia Di Cesare 33 0    

34 Daniele Di Nicola 33 2   2 

35 Marika Torregrossa 31 0    

36 Vittorio Spada 31 1 1   

36 Alessandro Di Domenico 26 0    

37 Simone Scafati 24 1  1  

38 Claudio Costantini 24 1  1  

40 Daniele Salvini 21 1 1   

41 Christian Lanciotti 19 0    

42 Angelo Choukrani 17 1 1   

43 Andrea Sclocchi 15 1 1   

44 Matteo Panecaldo 15 1 1   

45 Lorenzo Giovagnorio 15 0    

46 Lamberto Tucceri 15 1 1   

47 Laura Vulpiani 15 1   1 

48 Marcello  Di Gennaro 13 1  1  

49 Roberto Di Matteo 13 0    

50 Vincenzo Alfonsi 13 1  1  

51 Lorenzo DiGiandomenico 13 0    

52 Siria Dante 13 0    

53 Francesco Sico 12 0    

54 Emanuele Di Mascio 11 1   1 

55 Rachid Rached 11 1   1 

56 Stefano Iualianella 11 0    

57 Leonardo Circensi 11 0    

58 Michael Nicolia 11 0    

59 Giovanni Mariani 11 1   1 

60 Giuseppe  Spada 11 0    

61 Ilaria Lucci 11 1   1 

62 Matteo Cicchitti 10 0    

63 Angelo Cappelletti 10 0    

64 Pasquale Di Silvio 9 0    

65 Serena Barbarossa 8 0    

66 Simone Cerratti 7 0    

67 Giuseppe  Zarini 7 0    

68 Angela Fracassi 6 0    

69 Luca Iacoboni 6 0    

70 Arifi Lavdrim 5 0    

71 Fabio D'addario 5 0    

72 Riccardo Ranalli 4 0    

73 Walter Casalvieri 4 0    

74 Bernardo  Di Gregorio 2 0    

75 Andrea Capogrosso 2 0    

76 Alessio Di Cerchio 2 0    

77 Besar Iskenderi 2 0    

78 Jacopo Barbato 2 0    

79 Roberto Di Stefano 2 0    

80 Vincenzo Marcaurelio 2 0    

81 Dennis Farina 2 0    

82 Maurizio Savina 2 0    

83 Antonio Mariani 2 0    

84 Matteo Doschi 2 0    

85 Alessia Domiziani 2 0    

86 Efisio Putzu 2 0    

87 Federico Putzu 2 0    

88 Eleonora Putzu 2 0    

89 Vittorio Di Toro 2 0    

90 Andrea M. Nayet 2 0    

91 Alessandro Cilli 2 0    

92 Lorenzo Amadei 2 0    

93 Davide Di Clemente 2 0    


